508107550 09/07/2023

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8154728

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CEVAT YERLI	08/28/2023

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TMRW FOUNDATION IP SÀRL	
Street Address:	14-16 AVENUE PASTEUR	
City:	LUXEMBOURG	
State/Country:	LUXEMBOURG	
Postal Code:	2310	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	18233775

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (202)508-6200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2025086000

**Email:** delia.dominguez@bclplaw.com

Correspondent Name: BRYAN CAVE LEIGTON PAISNER LLP

Address Line 1: 1155 F ST. NW

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	<b>CKET NUMBER:</b> 3811309.000056.US21	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MATTHEW Y. SIM	
SIGNATURE:	/Matthew Y. Sim/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/07/2023	

### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=3811309\_000056\_US21\_000450\_Assignment#page1.tif source=3811309\_000056\_US21\_000450\_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 508107550 REEL: 064830 FRAME: 0644

DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION	Attorney Docket Number: 3811309.000056.US21		
Title of Invention: VIRTUAL INTELLIGENCE AN TIME, AND CONTEXT-AWAR	ID OPTIMIZATION THROUGH MULTI-SOURCE, REAL- RE REAL-WORLD DATA		
This declaration is directed to:	nated as the undersigned), I/We hereby declare that:		
☐ The attached application, or  ☑ United States application or PCT internation of PCT in	tional application number 18/233,775		
The above-identified application was made or authorized to	be made by me/us.		
I/We believe that I am/We are the original inventor or an original inventor or an original inventor or an original inventor.	ginal joint inventor of a claimed invention in the		
I/We hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.			
Whereas, the undersigned as a sole inventor (if only one name listed below) has invented certain new and useful improve			
Whereas THE CALANY Holding S. À.R.L., a corporation Pasteur, Luxembourg, LU 2310, is desirous of acquiring t	n of Luxembourg whose mailing address is 14-16, Avenue he entire right, title, and interest in the same.		
Now, in consideration of the sum of five dollars, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I/We, by these pres and assignee's heirs, successors, and assigns, the full and excterritorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the ent Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States an countries and in and to any and all provisional, non-provisional reissue applications, and all Letters Patent, extensions, or granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions.	clusive right to said invention in the United States and its tire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign nal, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute, eissues, and reexamination certificates which may be		
I/We hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and Its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to assignee as the assignee of my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behalf of assignee, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me/us had this Assignment and sale not been made.			
Further, I/We agree that I/We will communicate to said assignee or its (his) representatives any facts known to me/us respecting said invention, and perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to assignee, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid assignee, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.			
The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Bryan Washington, DC 20004, the power to insert on this assignme number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.	ent any further identification, including the application in order to comply with the rules of the United States		

1

# Inventor(s)/Assignor(s) Signature(s)

First Inventor/Assignor	Full Legal Name
	Cevat Yerli
Signature	Date 28.8.23